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ISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
SCHEDULE NO. 663

AVAILABILITY:

This unbundled distribution system transpartation service schedule is available throughout the territory served by the
Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part, provided, in the sole judgment of the Company, there are

adequate facilities in place at the existing distribution line or as such line may be enhanced by the Company from time
to time to provide scrvice.

RATI::
A. Dispatching Service Charge $500.00 per month
All Therms Delivered $0.0002 per therm

All customers veeeiving gas supply service through this schedule will be invoiced a monthiy Dispatching Service
Charge for cach single wetering faciliy.

B. Delivery Charge For AH Therms Delivered Per Month

Birst 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 30,000
Next 50,000
Over 100,000

$ 0.13313 PPer Therm Per Month
$ 0.12003 Per Therm Per Month
30.10038Per Therm Per Monih

$0.06038 Per Therm Per Month
$0.03025 Per Therm Per Month

- The total of all charges invoiced by Company shall be subject to a Choss Revenue Fee reimbursement charge to

| cover state utiliry tax and other governmental levies impased upon the Company. The current Gross Revenue Fee is
T 4.633%.

Al other terms and conditions of services shalt be pursuant to the Rules and Regulations set forth ip the Company's filed
tarift.

OTHER SERVICES:
Service under this schedule shall include transportation on the Company's distribution facilities only. Service under this
schedule requires customer to secure both gas supply and pipeling transportation capicity services cither through the

Company or through third parly arrangements. Gas Supplics purchased through the Company will be in accordance
with the FERC regulations (18CFR Part 284.402 Blanket Marketing Certificates)

RATE ADJUSTMENTS:
Rates for service under this schedule are subject to various adjustments as specificd in Schedule Nos. 595, 596, 598, and

599 (when applicable) as well as any other applicable adjustments as approved by the Washingion Utilities &
‘Transportation Commission.

CONTRACT TERM:

Customers choosing, Distribution System Transportation Service under this schedule shall exceute a service contract
with a primary term that has a termination date in any year of September 30 of that year. Tn no event shall a term of a
contract be less than one year. Said contract shall state the Annual Minimum Quantity of gas, the maximura daily
volume of gas to be delivered under this distribution system capacity schedule.

- Contipued on Next Page -
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CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION WASH.UT.&TRANS. COMM,

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPFORTATION SERVICE
SCHEDULE NO. 663

AVAILABILITY:

This unbundled distribution system transportation service schedule is available throughout ihe territory served by the
Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part, provided, in the sole judgment of the Company, there are
adequate facilitics in place al the existing distribution line or as such line may be enhanced by the Company from
time to time to provide service. Service under this schedule shall be in copjunction with service provided under
optional gas supply supplemental Schedule Nos. 681, 682, 683, or 684 and shall be in canjunction with service
provided under optional pipeline capacity supplemental Schedule Nos. 685 or 686. In the absence of customer's

specification of firm or interruptible pipeline capacity service under Schedule No. 685 or No. 686, customer shall be
billed at the rates then in effect under Schedule No. 686,

RATE:

A. Dispatching Service Charge $£500.00 per month
All Therms Delivered $0.0002 per therm
All customers receiving gas supply service through this schedule will be invoiced a monthly Dispatching Service
Charge under this schedule or under one of the pptional gas supply supplemental schedules, but in no event shall

customer be billed Dispatching Service Charges wnder more than one schedule for service at a single metering
facility.

B. Delivery Charge For All Therms Delivered Per Month

First 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 30,000
Next 50,000
Qver 100,000

3 0.13313 Per Therm Per Month

$0.12003 Per Therm Per Month (R)
$0.10038Per Therm Per Month (R
$0.06038 Per Therm Per Month (R)
$0.03023 Per Therm Per Month (R)

. The total of all charges invoiced by Company shall be subject to a Gross Revenue Fee reimbursement charge to

cover slate utility tax and other govermmental levies imposed upon the Company. The current Gross Revenue Fee
is 4.633%.

All other terms and conditions of services shall be pursuant to the Rules and Regulations set forth in the Company's
filed tariff.

OTHER SERVICES:

Service under this schedule shall include transportation on the Company’s distribution facilities only. Access to

interstate pipeline or other upstream facilities, either new or existing, shall be pursuant to other schedules if such
services are to be obtained through the Company.

RATE ADJUSTMENTS:

Rates for service under this schedule are subject to various adjustments as specified in Schedule Nos. 595, 596, 598,

and 599 (when applicable) as well as any other applicable adjustments as approved by the Washington Utilities &
Transportation Commission,

- Continued on Next Page -
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CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
SCHEDULE NO, 663

AVAILABILITY:

This unbundled distribution system transportation service schedule is available throughout the territory served by the
Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part, provided, in the sole judgment of the Company, there are
adequate facilities in place at the existing distribution line or as such line may be enhanced by the Company from time
to time Lo provide service. Service under this schedule shall be in conjunction with service provided under optional gas
supply supplemental Schedule Nes. 681, 682, 683, or 684 and shall be in conjunction with service provided under
optional pipeline capacity supplemental Schedule Nos. 685 or 686. In the absence of customer's specification of firm or

interruptible pipeline capacity service under Schedule No. 683 or No. 686, customer shall be billed at the rates then in
effect under Schedute No. 686.

RATE:

A. Dispatching Service Charge $500.00 per month
All Therms Delivered $0.0002 per therm (R)
All customers receiving gas supply service through this schedule will be invoiced a monthly Dispatching Service
Charge under this schedule or under one of the optional gas supply supplemental schedules, but in no event shall

custormer be billed Dispatching Service Charges under more than one schedule for service at a single metering
facility.

B. Delivery Charge For All Therms Delivercd Per Month

First 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 30,000
Next 50,000
Over 100,000

$ 0.12313 Per Therm Per Month
$ 0.12052 Per Therm Per Month
$0.10732 Per Therm Per Month
$0.06778 Per Therm Per Month
$0.03492 Per Therm Per Month

. The total of all charges invoived by Company shall be subject to a Gross Revenue Fee reimbursement charge to

cover state utility tax and other governmenial tevies imposed upon the Company. The current Gross Revenue Fee is
4.633%.

All other terms and conditions of services shall be pursuant to the Rules and Regulations set forth in the Company's
filed tariff,

OTHER SERVICES:
Service under this schedule shall include transportation on the Company's distribution facilities only. Access to

inferstate pipcline or other upstream facilities, cither new or existing, shall be pursuant to other schedules if such
services are to be obtained through the Company.

RATE ADJUSTMENTS:
Rates for service under this schedule are subject to various adjustments as specified in Schedute Nos. 595, 596, 598,

and 599 (when applicable) as well as any other applicable adjustments as approved by the Washington Utilities &
Transportation Commission,

- Continued on Next Page -
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CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
SCHEDULE NO. 663

AVAILABILITY:

This unbundled distribution system transportation service schedule is available throughout the territory served by the
Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part, provided, in the sole judgment of the Company, there are
adequate facilitics in place at the existing distribution line or as such line may be enhanced by the Company trom time
to time to provide service, Service under this schedule shall be in conjunction with service provided under optional
gas supply supplemental Schedule Nos. 681, 682, 683, or 684 and shall be in conjunction with service provided under
optional pipeline capacity supplemental Schedule Nos. 685 or 686. In the absence of customer’s specification of firm

or interruptible pipeline capacity service under Schedule No. 685 or No. 686, customer shall be bitled at the rates
then in effect under Schedule No, 636,

RATE:
A Dispatching Service Charge $500.00 per month
Adl therms delivered $0.00050 per therm

AN customers receiving gas supply service through this schedule will be invoiced a monthly Dispatching Service
Charge under this schedule or under one of the optional gas supply supplemental schedules, but in no event shall

customer be billed Dispatching Service Charges under more than one schedule for service at a single metering
facility.

B. Delivery Charge For All Therms Delivered Per Month

First 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 30,000
Next 50,000
Qver 100,000

$ 0.13313 Per Therm Per Menth
$ 0.12052 Per Therm Per Month {R)
$0.10732 Pet Therm Per Month
$0.06778 Per Therm Per Maonth
$0.03492 Per Therm Per Month R)

- The total of all charges invoiced by Company shall be subject to a Gross Revenue Fee reimbursement charge to

cover state wtility tax and other governmental levies imposed upen the Company. The current Gross Revenue Fee
15 4.633%,

All other terms and conditions of services shatl be pursuant to the Rules and Regulations set forth in the Company's
filed tariff.

OTHER SERVICES:
Service under this schedule shall include transportation on the Company's distribution facilitics only. Access to

interstato pipeline or other upstream facilities, ecither new or existing, shall be pursuant o other schedules if such
services are to be obtained through the Company.

RATE ADJUSTMENTS:
Rates for service under this schedule are subject to varicus adjustments as specified in Schedule Nos. 595, 596, 568,

and 599 (when applicable) as well as any other applicable adjustments as approved by the Washington Utilitics &
Transportation Comnission.

- Continued on Next Page -
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CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
SCHEDULE NO. 663

AVAILABILITY:

This unbundled distribution system transportation service schedule is available throughout the territory served by the
Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part, provided, in the sole judgment of the Company, there are
adequate facilities in place at the existing distribution line or as such line may be enhanced by the Company from time
to time to provide service. Service under this schedule shall be in conjunction with service provided under optional
gas supply supplemental Schedule Nos. 681, 682, 683, or 684 and shall be in conjunction with service provided under
optional pipeline capacity supplemental Schedule Nos. 685 or 686. In the absence of customer's specification of firm

or interruptible pipeline capacity service under Schedule No. 685 or Ne. 686, customer shall be billed at the rares
then in effect under Schedule No. 686.

RATE:

A. Dispatching Service Charge $500.00 per month
All therms delivered $0.00050 per therm  (N)
All customers receiving gas supply service through this schedule will be invoiced a monthly Dispaiching Service

Charge under this schedule or under one of the opiional gas supply supplemental schedules, but in ne event shall

customer be billed Dispaiching Service Charges under more than one schedule for service at a single metering  (T)
facility.

Q. Delivery Charge For All Therms Delivered Per Month

(m
First 10,000 $ 0.13313 Per Therm Per Month
Next 10,000 $ 0.12099 Per Therm Per Month
Next 30,000 $0.11423 Per Therm Per Month
Next 50,000 $0.07367 Per Therm Per Mongh
Over 100,000

$0.03951 Per Therm Per Month {R)
(D)

C. The total of all charges invoiced by Company shall be subject to a Gross Revenue Fee reimbursement charge to

cover state utility tax and other governmental levies imposed upon the Company. The current Gross Revenue Fee  (T)
is 4.633%. (D

All other terms and conditions of services shail be pursuant to the Rules and Regulations set forth in the Company's
filed tariff.

OTHER SERVICES:

Service under this schedule shall include transportation oo the Company's distribution facilities only. Access to
interstate pipeline or other upstream facilities, either new or existing, shall be pursuant 10 other schedules if such
services are 1o be obtained through the Company.

RATE ADJUSTMENTS:

Rates for service under this schedule are subject to various adjustments as specified in Schedule Nos. 595, 596, 598,  (T)

and 599 (when applicable) as well as any other applicable adjustments as approved by the Washington Utdlities &
Transportation Comimission.

- Continued on Next Page -
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CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
SCHEDULE NO. 663

AVAILABILITY:

This unbundled distribution system trangportation service schedule is available throughout the territory served by the
Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part, provided, in the sole judgment of the Company, there are
adequate facilities in place at the existing distribution line or as such line may be enhanced by the Company from
time to time to provide service. Service under this schedule shall be in conjunction with service provided under
optional gas supply supplemental Schedule Nos. 681, 682, 683, or 684 and shail be in conjunction with service
provided under optional pipeline capacity supplementai Schedule Nos. 685 or 686. In the absence of cusiomer’s
specification of firm or interruptible pipeline capacity service under Schedule No. 685 or No. 636, customer shall be

billed at the rates then in effect under Schedule No. 686.
RATE:
A. Dispatching Service Charge : $500.00 per month

All customers receiving gas supply service through this schedule will be invoiced a monthly Dispatching Service
Charge under this schedule or under one of the optional gas supply supplemental schedules, but in no event shall

customer be billed a monthly Dispatching Service Charge under more than one schedule for service at a single
metering facility.

B, Commodity Charge For All Therms Delivered Per Month

First 10,000 $0.13313 Per Therm Pes Month
Next 10,000 $0.12099 Per Therm Per Maonth
Next 30,000 $0.11423 Per Therm Per Manth
Next 50,000 $0.07367 Per Therm Per Month
Next 400,000 $0.04186 Per Therm Per Month
Over 500,000 $0.02000 Per Therm Per Month

C. The total of all charges invoiced by Company shall be subject w a Gross Revenue Fee reimbursement charge to
cover stae utility tax and other governmental levies imposed upon the Company, as those fees and levies may
be in etfect from time to time.

All other terms and conditions of services shall be pursuant to the Rules and Regulations set forth in the Company's
filed tariff.

OTHER SERVICES:

Service under this schedule shall include transpertation on the Company's distribution facilities only. Access to

intersiate pipeline or other upstream (acilities, either new or existing, shail be pursuant 1o other schedules if such
services are 10 be obtained through the Company.

RATE ADJUSTMENTS:

Rates for service under this schedule are subject o various adjustments as specified in Schedule Nos, 595, 596, 597,

598, and 599 (when applicable) as well as any other applicable adjusiments as approved by the Washington Utitities
& Transportation Commission.

- Continued on Next Page -
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CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION AASH. 1T & TRARS ChMM,

DISIRIBUTION SYSTVM TRANSTICRIATION SERVICE ™
SCRFIULE ND. 663

AVAILABRTLY)Y

This urbundled distribution system trensportation service schedule is available thrvughout
the territory served by the Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part,
provided, in the sole judgment of the Company, there are adequate facilities in place at
the existing distribution line or a8 such lire may be enhanced by the Company from time
to time to provide service, Service under this schedule shall be in conjunctien with
service provided under optional gas supply supplemental Schedule MNos. 681, 682, 683, or
684 and shall be in comjunction with service provided under opticnal pipeline capacity
supplemental Schedule Nos. 685 or 686, In the absence of customer's specification of firm
or interruptible pipeline capacity service under Schedule Mo. 685 or MNo. 686, customer
shall be billed at the rates then in effect wder Schedule No, 686,

RATE:
A, Dispatching Service Charge $50000 per month

All customers receiving gss supply service through this schedule will be inveiced a
monthly Dispatching Service Charge wnder this schedule or under one of the optimal
gas supply supplemental schedules, but in no event shall custower be billed a monthly
Dispatching Service (harge urder more than ope schedule for setvice at a gingle
metering facility,

|
' B.  Commodity Charge For All Therms Delivered Per Month
i
|

First 10,000 $0.13313 Per Therm Per Menth
Next 10,000 $0.12099 Per Therm Per Month
Next 30,000 50.11423 Per Therm Per Month
Next 50,000 $007367 Per Therm Per Month
Next 400,000 $0,04186 Per Therm Per Moenth
Over 500,000 8002000 Per Therm Per Month

C.  The totsl of all charges imvoiced by Company shall be subject to a Gross Revemue Fee
reimbursenent charge to cover state utility tax and other governmental levies imposed
upon the Cowpany, as those fees ard levies may be in effect from time to time,

All other terms and conditions of services shall be pursuant to the Rules and Regulations
set forth in tbe Company's filed tariff.

Service under this schedule shall include transportation on the Compary's distribution
facilities only. Access to interstate pipeline or other upstresm facilities, either new

or existing, shall be pursuant to other schedules if such services are to be obtained
through the Company.

BATE ADJUSTMINTS:

Rates for service under this schedule are subject to various adjustments as specified in
Schedule Nes. 595, 5%, 597, 598, and 599 (when applicable} as well as any other
applicable adjustments as approved by the Washington Utilities & Transportation

Coumigsion.
— Continmed on Next Fage — o .
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WN U-3 Sub. Second Revision Sheet No. 663-A

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
SCHEDULE NO. 663
(Continued from Previous Page)

(K)
(D)

ANNUAL MINIMUM BILL:
Annual mintmum charge is to be negotiated and included as part of contract between Company and customer and may
be in addition 1o amounts otherwise duc under this schedule.
TERM OF PAYMENT:
Above rates are net. Each monthly bill shall be due and payable fifteen (15) days from the date of rendition.
WAIVER Of FIRM GAS SUPPLY: (MX(T)
Customer(s) clecting 0 provide their own gas supplies under this schedule i liew of tiem system supply waive
protection from supply failure cortailment of all of their requirements. Company has no obligation to purchase or
reserve gas supply or intetstate pipeline capacity for customer(s) electing to provide their own gus supplics and/or their
own interstale pipeline capacity.
Customer(s) electing {0 provide their own gas supplies under this schedule in lieu of firm system supply waive any vight
lo automatically purchase Firm supplics al some future date. Requests for firm gas supplies shall be subject to the
effects on service availability or costs to other customers and may require a charge to offset any incremental costs of
acquiring additional firm supplies. M)

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

L. The application of this rale is subject to the general service provisions of the Company, as they may be in effect

from time 1o time and as approved by the Washington Utikitics & Transportation Commission.

2. Service under this schedule shall be rendered through metering facility at the single point of delivery.

3. Capacity under this schedule shall not be assigned to others without written approval from ihe Company.

4. Each customer served under this distribution system transportation service shall be required o satisfy any imbalance
condition as such conditions are specified within Williams’ Northwest Pipeline System FERC Tariff, Scction 1s. (N
Cascade will bill the customer an imbalance penalty if the customer served under this rate schedule has not
completely satisfied such imbajance condition. These non-entitlement penalties are “$10.00 per MMBuu on the
tmbalance over the greater of 5,000 MMBtu or 5% on a monthly basis with 45 non-entitlement days to eliminate
any imbalances.

5.

Customers served under this schedule are subject to Rule 20 Unbundled Distribution Transportation Service Rules (N}
TAX ADDITIONS:
The rates named hercin are subject to increases as set forth in Schedule No. 500, entitled “Tax Additions”.

(M) Denates material moved Trom Sheet No. 683 and 683-A
(K Brenotes materiad moved to Sheet Ne. $63

CNG/W04-01-01

January 30, 2004 March 1, 2004
1SSUET 57@:\__”“, e EFYECTIVIL e
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CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

SCHEDULE NO. 663
(Continued from Previous Page)}

CONTRACT TERM:

Customers choosing Distribution System Transportation Service under this schedule shall execute a service
contract with 2 primary term that has a termination date in any year of Scptember 30 of that year. In no cvent shall a (D, T)
term of a coniract be less than one year. Said contract shall state the Annual Minimum Quantity of pas, the
maximum daily volume of gas to be delivered under this distribution system capacity schedule as well as the optienal

gas supply supplemental schedule(s) and the optional pipeline capacity supplemental schedule(s) under which
customer will be receiving all gas delivered by the Company.

ANNUAL MINIMUM BIEL:

Annual minimum charge is to be negotiated and included as part of contract between Company and customer and may
be in addition to amounis otherwise due under this schedule.

TERM OF PAYMENT:

Above rates are net.  Each monthly bill shall be due and payable fifteen (15) days from the date of rendition.
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. The application of this rate is subject to the general service provisions of the Company as they may be in effect

2. Service under this schedule shall be rendered through metering facility at the single point of delivery.

Capacity under this schedule shall not be assigned to others without written approval from the Company.

Each customer served under this distribution system (ransporiation service shall be required to satisfy any (D
imbalance condition as such conditions are specified within Northwest Pipeline Corporation’s (“NPC™) FERC
Tariff, Section 15. Cascade will bill the customer an imbalance penalty if the customer served under this rate
schedule has not completely satisfied such imbalance condition. These non-entitlement penalties are “$10.00 per

MMBtu on the imbalance over the greater of 5,000 MMBuw or 5%” on a monthly basis with 45 non-entitlement
days to climinate any imbalances.

M)
TAX ADDITIONS:
The rates named herein are subject to increases as set forth in Schedule No. 500, entitled “Tax Additions”.
L LA (UG- 960985
| -
By Authority of the Commission's FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER in Docket No. UG-951415
I5SUED Jl.lly 24, 1996 EFFECTIVE August 1, 1996
A o
/f‘e‘_ s ISSUED BY CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
BY - . N . TITLE _Senior Vice President
" Jon 1. Stoltz Planning & Rates
(._ & Stipulated Facts
Exh. No. 6
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Cancelling WASK. 117, & TRANS. COMM.
WN U-3 First Revision Sheet No. 663-A

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION _
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

SCHEDULE NO. 663
(Continued from Previous Page)

CONTRACT TERM:

Customers choosing Distribution System Transportation Service under this schedule shall execute a service
contract with a primary term that has a termination date in any year of September 30 of that year. In no event shalla (D,T)
term of a contract be less than one year. Said contract shall state the Annual Minimum Quantity of gas, the
maximum daily velume of gas to be delivered under this distribution system capacity schedule as well as the optional

gas supply supplemenial schedule(s) and the optional pipeline capacity supplemental schedule(s) under which
customer will be yeceiving all gas delivered by the Company.

ANNUAL MINIMUM BILL:

Annual minimum charge is to be negotiated and included as part of contract between Company and customer and may
be in addilion 1o amounts ctherwise due under this schedule.

TERM OF PAYMENT:

Above rates are net. Each monthly bill shall be due and payable fifteen (15) days from the date of rendition.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. The application of this rate is subject to the general service provisions of the Company as they may be in effect
2. Service under this schedule shall be rendered through metering facility at the single point of delivery.
3. Capacity under this schedule shall not be assigned to others without writien approval from the Company.

4. Each customer served under this distribution system transportation service shall be required to satisfy any (N)
imbalance condition as such conditions are specified within Northwest Pipeline Corporation's (*“NPC”) FERC
Tariff, Section 15. Cascade will bill the customer an imbalance penalty if the customer served under this rate
schedule has not completely satisfied such imbalance condition. These non-entitlement penalties are “$10.00 per

MMBtu on the imbalance over the greater of 5,000 MMBtu or 5%” on a monthly basis with 45 non-entitlement
days to eliminate any imbalances.

)
TAX ADDITIONS:

The rates named herein are subject lo increases as set forth in Schedule No. 500, entitled "Tax Additions”.

T3 Saan VTUTED 3 TRANSPORCRTIOR SOVM, BSSKTH. ({G - %4 0 773

By Authority of the Commission's FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER in Docket No. UG-951415

1ssup __ July 24, 1996 EFFECTIVE _ August 1, 1996
FAES Ia .
4 H 1SSUED BY CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
BY N\ TITLE _ Senior Vice President
( Jon T. Stokz Planning & RateStinylated Facts
o Exh. No. 6
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WN U-3 Original Sheet No. 663-A

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION R T

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE - ™
SCHEDULE NO. 663 .
{Continued from Previous Page)

CONTRACT TERM:

Customers choosing Distribution System Transportation Service under this schedule shall execute a service cont
ract with a primary term at least through September 30, 1990. Primary terms ending after that date may be
negotiated; provided that the termination date in any year shall be September 30 of that year. In no event shall a
term of a contract be less than one year. Said contract shall state the Annual Minimum Quantity of gas, the
maximum daily volume of gas to be delivered under this distribution system capacity schedule as well as the optional
gas supply supplemental schedule(s) and the optional pipeline capacity supplemental schedule(s) under which customer
will be receiving all gas delivered by the Company.

ANNUAL MINIMUM BILL:

Annual minimum charge is 10 be negotiated and included as part of contract between Company and customer and
may be in addition 10 amounts otherwise due under this schedule.

TERM OF PAYMENT:

Above rates are net. Each monthly bill shall be due and payable fifieen (15) days from the date of rendition.
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. The application of this rate is subject to the general service provisions of the Company as they may be in effect

from time 1o time ard as approved by the Washingion Utilities & Transportation Commission.
2. Service under this scheduie shall be rendered through metering facility at the single point of delivery,

3. Capacity wnder this schedule shall not be assigned 10 others without written approval from the Company.
TAX ADDITIONS:

The rates named herein are subject ‘o increases as set forth in Schedule No. 560, entitled "Tax Additions",

CNG/W90-02-01

ISSUED ___ February 1, 1990 BEFECTIVE March 5, 1990
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WN U3 Original Sheet No. 663-A N L VA

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION SAGL L TRARS TIMM.

DISTRIEITION SYSTEM TRANSPORUATTON SERVICE N
S(HTULE N). 663
(Continmed from Frevious Page)

Customers choosing Distribution System Transportation Service under this schedule shall
execute & service contract with @ primary term at least through September 30, 199,
Primary terms ending after that date may be negotiated; provided that the termination date
in any year shall be September 30 of that year. In no event shall a term of a contract be
| less than one yesr, Said contract shall state the Apnual Minimum Quantity of pas, the
| maxinum daily volume of pas to be delivered under this distribution system capacity

schedule as well as the optional gas supply supplemental schedule(s) and the optional
pipeline capacity supplemental schedule(s) under which customer will be receiving all ges
delivered by the Company,

|
|
| CCMNERACT ‘TRRM:
\

ANNIAY, MINTMUM BITL:

Armwal minimum charge is to be negotiated and included as part of contract between Compary
and customer and may be in addition to amounts otherwise due under this schedule,

TERM OF PAYMENT:

Above rates are net. Each monthly bill shall be due and paysble fifteen (15) days from
the date of rendition,

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDTYTONS:

t. The application of this rate is subject to the peneral service provisions of the
Company as they may be in effect from time to time and as approved by the Washington
Utilities & Transportation Commission,

2.  Service uder this schedule shall be rendered throuph metering facility at the single
point of delivery.

3. Capacity wder this schedule shall not be assigned to others without written approval
from the Comparry.

TAX ADDITIONS:

The rates named herein are subject to increases as set forth in Schedule Moo 500, entitled
"Tax Additions",

gy AUTHGRIY OF @ 11 T.C. W-S-N ORPER 8- -£<1 - = 04Q-F
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